EASTERN REGIONAL POWER COMMITTEE
14, Golf Club Road, Kolkata -700 033

Phone : 033-24239652 Fax : 033-24239653 web: www.erpc.gov.in
eecoml.erpc@gov.in

No. ERPC/COM-I/REA/2018/ Qqq -SO0% Date: 17.04.2018
To: As per distribution list.

Sub: Compensation statement of Eastern Region for 15.05.2017 to 28.02.2018

Ref:

(1) IEGC (4th Amendment) Regulations dated 06.04.2016; approval of detailed procedure by CERC dated
05.05.2017. :
(2) Regional Energy Accounting for the month of February-18 published on ERPC website on 06.03.2018

Sir,

With reference to the above, Compensation Statement for the period 15.05.2017 to 28.02.2018 in

respect of NTPC stations of ER has been prepared with generation data from NTPC and REA data.

Constituents are requested to intimate any discrepancy / error within two months from the date of
issue of this provisional compensation statement. In case of any discrepancy/error, the provisional
compensation statement would be revised based on re-examination, final decision and confirmation. In case
no communication is received from any of the constituents indicating mistakes / discrepancy, the provisional

Compensation statement as issued, would be treated as final.

Yours faithfully,
Encl.: As above.

1

(J. Bandyopadhya) i ”{4’ 4]

Member Secretary
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EASTERN REGIONAL POWER COMMITTEE :: KOLKATA

Compensation Calculation for the period 15.05.2017 to 28.02.2018
Station 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
SG
REA TOTAL |RRAS(REA)/E >nncm.*
Generation
xch
AUX (Norm), in |GHR (Norm), in DC Res.
IC % Kcal/ kWh Run. Hrs. SG (MU) MU SG (MU) AG(MU) DC On Bar(MU)  |S/D(MWH) |LPPF_Cum, Rs./kg |CVPF_Cum, Kcal/kg
Barh 1320 5.75 2247.80 6490.48 6911.18 68.66 6842.52 6781.23 7438.36 3,285.55 3,549.25
Farakka-1 1,600.00 6.47 2403.13 6635.73 7940.64 108.96 7831.68 7833.53 9167.52 3,505.67 3,738.32
Farakka-3 485.64 5.75 2436.62 6686.52 2213.26 74.80 2138.46 2189.67 2663.80 3,513.12 3,738.32
Kahalgaon-1 840 9 2450.00 6340.49 4110.11 64.26 4045.86 4067.73 4607.30 2,762.98 3,131.39
Kahalgaon-2 1,500.00 5.75 2425.00 6578.36 7838.59 199.93 7638.66 7805.48 9164.28 2,785.79 3,131.08
Talcher Super-1 1,000.00 5.75 2375.00 6270.27 5592.65 1.40 5591.25 5585.80 5680.75 1,800.47 3,027.00
Station 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
AUL (SG/ACT) CcoOmMP QAMN_”MQ %AUX dr(AUL SG)| GHR dr(AUL SG) >meamﬂ“>c_. AUL (DC) %GHR dr(AUL DC)
CVSF_Cum, LPSF_Cum, %
Kcal/L Rs/ml AUX_Act_Cum |GHR_Act_Cum ’ Y/N
Barh 9,528.48 0.0492 5.14 2330.83 84.74 YES 1.25 0.35 2275.90 6.10 92.12 0
Farakka-1 9,720.44 0.0274 7.22 2410.20 78.89 YES 2.25 0.35 2457.20 6.82 92.32 0
Farakka-3 9,720.49 0.0274 6.59 2458.20 71.55 YES 4.00 0.65 2534.08 6.4 87.04 0
Kahalgaon-1 9,905.63 0.0315 9.40 2450.76 83.93 YES 2.25 0.35 2505.13 9.35 95.06 0
Kahalgaon-2 9,895.09 0.0320 5.58 2411.93 83.93 YES 2.25 0.35 2479.56 6.1 98.54 0
Talcher Super-1 9,618.80 0.0290 8.06 2434.08 94.61 NO 0 0 0 0 0.00 0
Station 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36
x>cwmvﬁ (AUt oxx%m“>cf >cx%m“>5 ECR nor ECR act ECRsg/se | ECRdc | ECRCOMP.AUL | ECR COMP. ACT mnmmmumm Compensation | Compensation
Rs.Cr. Rs.
Barh 0 2247.8 5.75 2.229 2.296 2.265 2.229 0.04 0.07 0.04 24.63 246330747
Farakka-1 0 2403 6.47 2.419 2.446 2.483 2.419 0.064 0.027 0.027 21.15 211455233
Farakka-3 0 2437 5.75 2.439 2.483 2.554 2.439 0.115 0.044 0.044 9.41 94092187
Kahalgaon-1 0 2450 9 2.388 2.399 2.451 2.388 0.063 0.011 0.011 4.45 44504426
Kahalgaon-2 0 2425 5.75 2.301 2.285 2.362 2.301 0.061 0.000 0.000 0.00 0
Talcher Super-1 0 0.00 0 0.000 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000 0.00 N 0
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Station

FSTPS-1,2

Compensation In Rs.

211455233
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Beneficiary

BSPHCL

JBVNL

DVC

Gridco

WBSEDCL

Sikkim

NVVN BPDP

NR

WR

SR

NER

Cumulative Schedule
below 85% of the
entitlement(in MWH)

1206.472

1110.928

25274.517

66065.448

93657.365

Compensation In Rs.

2723916

(=]

2508202

o

57063626

o

149159489

0 211455233

Station

FSTPS-3

Compensation In Rs.

94092187

Cumulative Schedule
below 85% of the
entitlement(in MWH)

39914.756

13894.831

746.302

12996.293

31425.636

67.720

99045.538

Compensation In Rs.

37918585

13199939

708979

12346337

29854014

64333

0 94092187

Station

KhSTPP-I

Compensation In Rs.

44504426

Cumulative Schedule
below 85% of the
entitlement(in MWH)

921.341

14963.741

2313.436

113726.566

131925.084

Compensation In Rs.

0

310811

5047961

780429

o

38365225

0 44504426

Station

KhSTPP-lI

Compensation In Rs.

0

Cumulative Schedule
below 85% of the
entitlement(in MWH)

0 0.000

Compensation In Rs.

oo

oo

oo

oo

(==}

Station

TSTPP

Compensation In Rs.

Cumulative Schedule
below 85% of the
entitlement(in MWH)

0

0 0.000

Compensation In Rs.

0

oo

oo

Station

Barh STPP

Compensation In Rs.

246330747

Cumulative Schedule
below 85% of the
entitlement(in MWH)

18263.308

9825.800

28089.108

Compensation In Rs.

(=)=}

160162234

86168513

0 246330747

BSPHCL Bifurcation

NBPDCL

18695550

SBPDCL

21946951
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Member Secretary
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